
Student Council Nomination Form 
 

The Student Council at CHCS acts as a representative group of students who meet monthly with 
the principal/assistant principal and the student council advisor, Mrs. Damouras, to plan spirit 
days, community service initiatives, organize fundraising, and discuss topics pertinent to the 
students in the school.  At the beginning of each year, one representative from each class will be 
elected by their peers to serve on the Student Council.  The responsibilities of the Student 
Council members  are: 

● Attend and participate in monthly Student Council meetings 
● Report back to his/her class any topics addressed at the Student Council Meetings 
● Create a suggestion box for the class  
● Bring pertinent topics from the class to the Student Council meetings for discussion 

 
Student Council meetings will be held monthly after school from 3:00-4:00.  Students will need 
to be picked up promptly at 4:00 pm.   The meeting dates are listed below.  If a student would 
like to enter the election, this signed nomination/permission form must be returned to school 
by Monday, September 10.  Elections will take place the week of 9/10 and if elected, the student 
will get a confirmation to take home.  

Wednesday, September 19 
Wednesday, October 17 

Wednesday, November 14 
Wednesday, December 12 

Wednesday, January 16 
Wednesday, February 27 

Wednesday, March 27 
Wednesday, April 24 
Wednesday, May 22 
Wednesday, June 12 

 
 
I, ___________________________________,  am interested in running for Student Council. 

     Student Name 

 

I give permission for my child to run for Student Council.  I understand that if elected, there 
will be monthly meetings that end at 4:00 pm from which my child will need to be picked up. 
 
_______________________________________ ______________________________________ 
  Parent Name (printed)  Parent Signature 


